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AminetPart

1.1 Ami-Express BBS related

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

ACP_StriplO.lha
askiireq.lha
BK_SS153.1ha
CD_Serverl03.

.03
chatometer20.
cn—hpvl.lha
confscan26b.lha
DC-ML13.1lha
DonateSend. lha
DownMania.lha
eft_dwax.lha

Version)
eft_dwdd.lha
fg-axn7.1lha
filedescriptll.lha
FLM. lha
grt_1110.1lha
joinconf40.1lha
klr_baudl4.lha
KLR_ChatSRC. lha
KLR_Commentl2.lha

control (MST)
KLR_KBauSRC.lha
KLR_KComSRC. lha
Mdoorsl.lha
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Size Age Description

10K
32K
116K
68K

40K
10K
301K
22K
2K
6K
72K

68K
161K
48K
9K
3K
27K
33K
111K
54K

47K

84K

328K

335K

241K

285K

263K

239%xFIVE!

308xGenerates Chat Top 10 and more!
150«New SYSTEM-PASSWORD replacement!
308«Ami-X MultiConference File Scanner 2.6B

help

306xACP-Strip 1.0 - Fast Logfile Stripper
284«Request—-Door for Amiex & Fame BBS V1.00
228+SysdudeSend v1.53 - Sysopsend for S!X & /X
280+«Tool to access devices/Assigns via BBS. V1 <«

(MST/X)

89xA Lister for the MessageBases of SystemX

224+«DazWall v3.0

86+xAX-News

81«EIGHT!

81«TWELVE!

81*SIXTEEN!

81xSIX!

272+«Donation form sender door
272+«Bar downloads at certain times.
224+«DazWall v3.0

(XIM Door)

308*Best File_ID extractor for /X
232xFilelist-maker for AmiXpress.
225%A 1AMERLIST door for /X

308+Ultimate Conference Joiner for /X
308*Ami-X Baud Report door wvl1.4
214xChat-0-Meter Exec & Source by KLR
286+Best Comment door around with cursor- <

of the best /X doors available

[RELEASE 1]

[RELEASE 1]
Read/Write on USENET

(.

(AmiExpress

<

(Daydream Version)

(MST)

(MST)

214xKiller—-Baud Exec & Source by KLR
214xKiller-Comment Exec & Source by KLR
of the best /X doors available

of the best /X doors available

(MST)

[SET <

[SET <

[SET <«

of the best /X doors available [

of the best /X doors available

[SET 5]




AminetPart 2/3

mgs_autoreward.lha comm/amiex 18K 230%Auto Reward 1.3.

mgs_bulls.lha comm/amiex 33K 230%Bulls v1.5 - Great Bulletin door

mgs_curselast.lha comm/amiex 26K 230+«Curselast V0.6

mgs_globaldupe.lha comm/amiex 18K 230+«GlobalDupe 1.5 - FAST dupe checker.

mgs_logshrink.lha comm/amiex 17K 230+«Log Shrink 1l.o.

mgs_magzlistma.lha comm/amiex 20K 230+«MagzListMan 1l.o.

mgs_megachatte.lha comm/amiex 20K 230+«Mega—-Chatter 1.1 - For Lazy SysOps

mgs_mgzdirx.lha comm/amiex 16K 230+MGZDIRX 1l.o.

mgs_sysdl.lha comm/amiex 25K 230+«SysDL 3.3 - The BEST SysDL door for /X!

mgs_userstatus.lha comm/amiex 25K 230+User Status 1.5.

mgs_wallhall.lha comm/amiex 40K 230xWallhall 1.0.

mgs_zippysearc.lha comm/amiex 35K 230%Zippy Search 1.0.

MMail204.1lha comm/amiex 52K 79+xEmail Door for /X »UPDATEx

Mo-Over.lha comm/amiex 181K 76+Collection of doors for AmiExpress (AREXX)

MoMaill7UPD. lha comm/amiex 39K 93%«Email Door for Ami-Express BBS.

mULTI_cHECK. lha comm/amiex 96K 255xFAME/AMIEX Filechecker V1.2

NAnswersRead. lha comm/amiex 3K 272%Search & Display user’s Answers text.

NBullview.lha comm/amiex 12K 272+Real-time updated bulletins. (ARexx)

NDelDir.lha comm/amiex 2K 272+ARexx script to clean file lists & dirs

NDirDate.lha comm/amiex 9K 272xAdd date & BBS-age to file list (ARexx)

nodemsg. lha comm/amiex 6K 230«Node Message 1l.o0.

nodestatus. lha comm/amiex 21K 230+«Node-Status 1.0.

NUserMsg.lha comm/amiex 3K 272xUserMsg / Announce door (ARexx)

nvx_dl05.1ha comm/amiex 13K 300+«Download Infos V0.5, An Ami-Express Door

nvx_vcfl.lha comm/amiex 7K 260+«V-ChatFlag V1.00 - Name dependent chatflag <«
from GU

nvx_vcsl.lha comm/amiex 9K 260«V-ChatScreen V1.00 - GUI to choose <
chatscreen for

nvx_vdcl.lha comm/amiex 5K 260+«DirChecker V1.00 - Checks dir for dupes & <
missing

nvx_vpgl.lha comm/amiex 13K 260+«V-Page V1.00 - Pager with some special <
multinode £

nvx_vuml.lha comm/amiex 5K 260xV-UploadMover - Conf Upload Mover with ALL <>
option

nvx_v_await.lha comm/amiex 13K 287+Replaces AwaitScreen with last 20 callers

nvx_v_modpage.lha comm/amiex 148K 287xLets the users page with a music module

ops_abll.1lha comm/amiex 9K 217«"Add BBS v1.1’ by Oops!

ops_bcl0.1lha comm/amiex 24K 217+'Byte Comment v1.0’ by Oops!

ops_bsll.lha comm/amiex 12K 217+’'Baud Stat vl.1l’ by Oops!

ops_btll.1lha comm/amiex 13K 217+’'Busy Time v1.1l’ by Oops!

ops_cdl0.1lha comm/amiex 11K 216+’'CD-Transfer v1.0’ by Oops!

ops_dw22.lha comm/amiex 18K 216*’Da Wall v2.2’ by Oops!

ops_etll.lha comm/amiex 17K 216*’EasyTrade v1.1l’ by Oops!

ops_mtla.lha comm/amiex 38K 216*’'MonthTop v1.0 fixed’ by Oops!

ops_nfl0.1lha comm/amiex 19K 216+’'NewsFlash v1.0’ by Oops!

ops_ocla.lha comm/amiex 21K 216+’'OopsCallers v1.0 fixed’ by Oops!

ops_tull.lha comm/amiex 18K 216*'Today-Up! v1.1l’ by Oops!

PLog.lha comm/amiex 23K 247+Generate Log-files in SGML-PhonelLog <
standard forma

PottySrc.lha comm/amiex 448K 278+Source to Pot-Noodle’s AmiExp BBS Utils

ptl_bdll.lha comm/amiex 97K 269+«Birthday Door V 1.1 For Ami-Express 2.xx <
and up

ptl_rtll.lha comm/amiex 96K 270+Reset Door For Ami-Express 2.xx and up

ptl_sil2.lha comm/amiex 67K 270+«User—-Information Door For Ami-Express 2.xx <
and up

ptl_swl2.lha comm/amiex 86K 270+«Wall Door For Ami-Express 2.xx and up

rea-st2l.1lha comm/amiex 73K 135+«Status Door for AmiExpress.
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rea_pwé4.lha
rfx-dcl0.lha
Filebase fo
rfx-mll2.1lha
rfx-us05. lha
rfx-xvll.lha
rj_gpll.lha
rj_gstll.lha
SAD_BS1l.1lha
SAD_GB21.1lha
SAD_LS22.1lha
SAmiLog.lha
SDC_R4B3.1lha
SLogoff.lha
SPageNT. lha
STopCPS.lha
sysopdll33.1lha
ThrashBar.lha
ThrashComment.lha
ThrashStat.lha
ThrashTop.lha
Thrash_Conf.1lha
trsi-m215.1lha
trsi_x2f.lha
uconvert.lha
UConvert05.1lha
WarpSearch.lha
WarpS_25.1ha
world_clock.lha
WS_AE27.1lha
ws_ae271.lha
ws_mui33.1lha
WS_MUI35.1lha
WS_SH26.1ha
shell
xzn_dscp. lha
dRMSWR11.1
Zytesl00.1lha
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comm/amiex
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comm/amiex
comm/amiex
comm/amiex
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comm/amiex

comm/amiex

48K
8K

82K
TK
6K
13K
16K
10K
13K
37K
42K
70K
3K
TK
16K
33K
31K
6K
3K
12K
24K
207K
64K
9K
12K
13K
21K
24K
71K
71K
11K
60K
57K

8K

32K

183xSyspw Door for AmiExpress. V1.4
125%xDupeCheck Door for SystemX. Checks the <+
125%A Lister for the MessageBases of SystemX
125%User Status Door for SystemX

125«Shows the Accesslevels are set on SystemX
238xA nice pager for amiexpress

209+«Internal 'S’ command replacement for /X
221xBigSystemStatus v1.1 for /X & S!X
221+xGameBoy Module Descriptor v2.1

221+Lousy Caller v2.2 for /X & S!X & FAME
272xSuper-AmiLog v2.00 - Last Callers/Stats
278xSuper-DupeCheck 1.03: Release 4, Beta 3
272xLogoff message/confirm & TurboLogoff (tm)
272xSuper—-Page NT Pro IV Deluxe GTi Plus
272*xSuper—TopCPS.

275%AMIEX/FAME SysOp-Download Tool. V1.33.
272xBar—-chart for uploads, calls, etc.
272xSysop comment door.

272xUser statistics listing util.

272«Top uploader, message writter, etc.
272+Conference access lister for /X 2 and 3+
122+Textviewer for /X and FAME. V2.15
249«AMIEX TO FAME Converter Package V1.0.
242«AMIEX TO FAME UserConverter VO0.4.
222%AMIEX to FAME UserConverter Tool VO0.5.
248xBoyer-Moore async I/0 /X 'z’ door V1.0
222*Boyer-M. search V2.5 for AmiEx BBS
284xClock Util for Amiex & Fame BBS V1.18
215%xBoyer—-M. search V2.7 for AmiEx BBS
179+«Boyer-M. search V2.7.1 for AmiEx BBS
230%«Boyer-M. async I/0 /X search V3.3 MUI
215«MUI Search for aminet & /X filelists
215«Boyer—M. search for aminet & /X lists,

msgs,

H

180xMinesweeper door for XIM (Conversion of <=

300xZytes, an Ami-X door to show bytes avail
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